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January 28, 1992

Mr. Michael Stogner

0il Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: Administrative Order No.
Sapphire Federal SWD Welll
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Michael:

Reference is made to our phone conversation whereby I advised you that
Mitchell would prefer the salt water disposal well approved wunder
Administrative Order No. SWD-455 be named Sapphire Federal SWD Well No. 1.
It is currently set up in your records as Sapphire Federal Well No. 1 and
Mitchell already has a Sapphire Federal Well No. 1 producing well on this
lease. We are afraid that both wells being set up with the same name will
cause confusion on future filings and therefore request this name change.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter and if I can be of
any further help, kindly advise.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION
George Mullen

Regulatory Affairs Specialist
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MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION 2001 TIMBERLOCH PLACE
P.O. BOX 4000, THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77387-4000 713/377-5500
A subsidiary of Mitchell Energy & Development Corp.
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The operator proposes to drill an injection well to the Queen formation. This well
will be used to dispose of the salt water produced from our two Delaware oil wells located
on this lease. Specific programs as per Onshore 0i1 & Gas Order #1 are outlined in the
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Exhibit #1 & 1A - Blowout Preventer Equip. Exhibit #6 - Drilling Rig Layout

Exhibit #2 - Location & Elevation Plat Exhibit #7 - Cultural Resources Examination

Exhibit #3 - Planned Access Roads APPROVAL SUBJECT TQ
Exhibit #4 - One-mile Radius Map  GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND
‘ SPECIAL STIPULATIONS

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBS FROFOSED noeni: nmhawEgﬂumnnhuumtm“ﬂMu'm
sone. If proposal is to &rfll or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and trus vertical depthe. Give bleweat

preventer program. ff any.

.,.»Mwﬂam _rms_Regulatory Affairs Specialisbies . 12/4/91

(This space for Federal or State ofice use) L

PFERNIT KO. : APPROVAL DATE . REEM—-

AFEa Maticor e,

: . PARISGAN eran o - 5

APPROVED BY |
-~ CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IP ANY : Wi N ORTH. LO C.

Subject to ~ *™° SO NOS 1 (€ FusucTion
Like Approval ee Insroctions On Revemse Side * 'l REGULATORY AFFAIRS

, s §-
Citle 18 UQki ge(éagg 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the
Jnited States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ////
New Mevace
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION —_— —
=-—,94?5£€;/7‘,/’!!€€=
BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504
(508) 827-5800

April 14, 1992

Mitchell Energy Corporation
P.O. Box 4000
The Woodlands, Texas 77387-4000

Attention: Mark N. Stephenson

RE:  Injection Pressure Increase
Sapphire Federal SWD No. 1
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stephenson:

Reference is made to your request dated March 16, 1992, to increase the surface injection
pressure on the Sapphire Federal SWD Well No. 1. This request is based on a step rate
test conducted on the well on March 4, 1992. The results of the test have been reviewed
by my staff and we feel an increase in injection pressure on the well is justified at this time.

You are therefore authorized to increase the surface injection pressure on the following
well.

WELL AND LOCATION MAXIMUM INJECTION
B SURFACE PRESSURE
Sapphire Federal SWD No. 1 1070 PSIG

Unit J, Section 23, T-19S, R-33E, NMPM
Lea County, New Mexico



Mitchell Energy Corporation
April 14, 1992
Page 2

The Division Director may rescind this injection pressure increase if it becomes apparent
that the injected water is not being confined to the injection zone or is endangering any
fresh water aquifers.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

WIL/DC/jc

cc: Oil Conservation?ivision - Hobbs
File: SWD-455
D. Catanach
R. Brown



